

08.01.2026
Sl. No.272(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 29066 of 2025

Simanta Ghosh & Ors.

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saptangshu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumya Majumdar,
Mr. Arkadeb Biswas,
Mrs. Debarati Roy Chowdhury

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dwarikanath Mukherjee,
Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay,
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag,
Mr. Debopriyo Karan

...for the State.

1. Mr. Subir Sanyal, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the West Bengal Board of Primary Education files a list of dates along with documents annexed which has been handed over to the learned Advocate for the petitioners.
2. Heard Mr. Saptangshu Basu, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners. He seeks some accommodation to make his further submissions.
3. List this matter on **15th January, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)