

20.04.2026
Ct. No.14
Sl. Nos.802 to 808
akd

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W. P. A. 29805 of 2025

[Ashis Mondal & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

W. P. A. 28174 of 2025

[Saikat Modak & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

W. P. A. 29066 of 2025

[Simanta Ghosh & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

W. P. A. 29744 of 2025

[Saheb Banua & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

W. P. A. 28247 of 2025

[Arkagni Hazra & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

W. P. A. 28297 of 2025

[Kaushik Khan & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

W. P. A. 29759 of 2025

[Rumpa Dutta & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Saikat Sutradhar

... ... for the petitioners
[in WPA 29805/2025 &
WPA 28174/2025]

Mr. Saptangshu Basu .. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Arkadeb Biswas
Mrs. Debarati Roy Chowdhury

... ... for the petitioners
[in WPA 29066/2025]

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury .. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Arkadeb Biswas

... ... for the petitioners
[in WPA 29744/2025]

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir
 Ms. Rabia Khatoon
 Ms. June Modak

... ... for the petitioners
 [in WPA 28247/2025 &
 WPA 29759/2025]

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee .. Sr. Advocate
 Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir
 Ms. Rabia Khatoon
 Ms. June Modak
 Mr. Debarpan Bose

... ... for the petitioners
 [in WPA 28297/2025]

Mr. Subir Sanyal .. Sr. Advocate
 Mr. Dwarikanath Mukherjee
 Mr. Ratul Biswas
 Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... ... for the WBBPE

Mrs. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee
 Ms. Tuhina Parvin

... ... for the State
 [in WPA 29805/2025]

Mr. Vivekananda Bose
 Mr. Kushal Das

... ... for the State
 [in WPA 28174/2025]

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
 Mr. Debopriyo Karan

... ... for the State
 [in WPA 29066/2025]

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya .. ld. A.G.P.
 Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh

... ... for the State
 [in WPA 28247/2025]

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen .. ld. A.A.G.
 Ms. Munmun Ganguly
 Mr. Debdooti Dutta

... ... for the State
 [in WPA 28297/2025]

1. Learned advocate representing the petitioners in WPA 29805 of 2025 and WPA 28174 of 2025 seeks to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the West Bengal Board of Primary Education.
2. Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioners in WPA 29744 of 2025 does not

intend to file any affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the West Bengal Board of Primary Education.

3. Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners in WPA 28297 of 2025 files affidavit-in-reply, which is taken on record.

4. The petitioners in WPA 29805 of 2025 and WPA 28174 of 2025 will be at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply within a week from date.

5. List these matters on **19.05.2026** under the same heading at **2.30 P.M.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)