

30.06.2026
Sl. No.570-578(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 29805 of 2025
Asish Mondal & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
W.P.A. No. 28174 of 2025
Saikat Modak & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
W.P.A. No. 29066 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2026
Simanta Ghosh & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
W.P.A. No. 29744 of 2025
Saheb Banua & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
W.P.A. No. 28247 of 2025
Arkagni Hazra & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
W.P.A. No. 28297 of 2025
Kaushik Khan & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
W.P.A. No. 29759 of 2025
Rumpa Dutta & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arkadeb Biswas,
Mr. Andolon Sarkar

...for the Petitioners.
(WPA 29744 of 2025)

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee,
Mr. Ali Ahsam Alamgir
Ms. Rabia Khatoon
Ms. Soma Mal
Ms. June Modak

Mr. Debarpan Bose
... for the petitioners in (W.P.A. No. 28297 of 2025)

Mr. Saptangshu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arkadeb Biswas,
Mrs. Debarati Roy Chowdhury
...for the Applicants in WPA 29066 of 2025.

Mr. Ali Ahsam Alamgir
Ms. Rabia Khatoon
Ms. Soma Mal
Ms. June Modak
... for the petitioners in (W.P.A. No. 28247 of 2025)
(W.P.A. No. 29759 of 2025)

Mr. Saikat Sutradhar
... for the petitioners in (W.P.A. 28174 of 2025)
(W.P.A. 29805 of 2025)

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dwarikanath Mukherjee,
Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury
...for the WBBPE.

Mr. Brijendra Pratap Singh,
Mr. Asit Kumar De
...for the State.

1. Heard Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners in WPA 29744 of 2025 and Mr. Saptangshu Basu, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the applicants who conclude their arguments.
2. Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners in W.P.A. 28297 of 2025 and Mr. Alamgir, learned Advocate for the petitioners in WPA 28247 of 2025 and WPA 29759 of 2025 also conclude their argument.
3. Accommodation is sought for on behalf of Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta, learned Advocate for the petitioners in WPA 29805 of 2025 and WPA 28174 of 2025.

4. List these matters on **21st July, 2026** at **03.00 P.M.** under the same heading.

Re: CAN 1 of 2026 in W.P.A. No. 29066 of 2025

5. This is an application seeking for impleadment in present proceedings.
6. Mr. Saptangshu Basu, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the applicants submits that the applicants are similarly placed and situated as that of the petitioners in the writ petition. He seeks for impleading the applicants as added respondents.
7. Mr. Subir Sanyal, learned Senior Advocate represented the Board leaves the matter to the discretion of the Court.
8. In view of the submission advanced by Mr. Basu, let the applicants be added as respondent Nos.6 to 13.
9. Learned Advocate-on-record for the petitioners is directed to carry out the necessary amendment in the cause title of the writ petition.
10. The amended copy of the writ petition be served upon the learned Advocate-on-record for the appearing respondents.
11. Accordingly, application being **CAN 1 of 2026** stands disposed of.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)