

21.07.2026
Sl. No.600-612
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA/29805/2025
ASHIS MONDAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/28174/2025
SAIKAT MODAK AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/28247/2025
ARKAGNI HAZRA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/28297/2025
KAUSHIK KHAN AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/29066/2025
SIMANTA GHOSH AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/29744/2025
SAHEB BANUA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/29759/2025
RUMPA DUTTA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/11433/2026
PROBIR GHOSH AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/4186/2026
MOUSONA MITRA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/21536/2025
ASRAFUL AMIN AND ORS.**

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/21540/2025
SUMANGAL BISWAS AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/3322/2026
TIASHA DAS AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA/3323/2026
AMIT KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
 Mr. Saikat Sutradhar

...for the Petitioners.
 (WPA 29805 of 2025 and WPA 28174 of 2025)

Mr. Arkadeb Biswas
 Ms. Debarati Roy Chowdhury

...for the Petitioners.
 WPA 29066 of 2025 and WPA 29744 of 2025.

Mr. Ali Ahsam Alamgir
 Ms. Rabia Khatoon
 Ms. Soma Mal
 Ms. June Modak

... for the petitioners in WPA 28247 of 2025 and
 WPA 29759 of 2025.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Id. Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ali Ahsam Alamgir
 Ms. Rabia Khatoon
 Ms. Soma Mal
 Ms. June Modak

... for the petitioners in
 WPA 28297 of 2025.

Mr. Hasanuz Zaman Molla
 Mr. Naman Shah

...for the petitioners in
 WPA 11433 of 2026, WPA 21536 of 2025,
 WPA 21540 of 2025, WPA 3322 of 2026 and
 WPA 3323 of 2026.

Ms. Debarati Roy Chowdhury

... for the petitioners in W.P.A. 4186 of 2026.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ratul Biswas,
 Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE.

Mr. Brijendra Pratap Singh,
 Mr. Asit Kumar De

...for the State.

1. The writ petitions being WPA 11433 of 2026, WPA 4186 of 2026, WPA 21536 of 2025, WPA 21540 of 2025, WPA 3322 of 2026 and WPA 3323 of 2026 and Monthly List Item No.1588 (WPA 9939 of 2026), Monthly List Item No.1310 (WPA 3213 of 2026) and Monthly List Item No.1538 (WPA 7950 of 2026) are made analogous since similar issues are involved.
2. Accommodation is sought for on behalf of Mr. Firdous Samim, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners in WPA 11433 of 2026, WPA 21536 of 2025, WPA 21540 of 2025, WPA 3322 of 2026 and WPA 3323 of 2026.
3. List these matters on **18th August, 2026** at **03.00 P.M.** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)